Rev. 7.9.09_77
iMP Series
� of 9
313
process
yellow
3405
1797

“4” is placed at the end of the module code
(ex. 4LL0 becomes 4LL4).
2. USB to I2C module order code 73-769-001
  iMP1* - 3L0 - 2E2 - 1Q1 - 4LL0 - 00 - A - ###
Case Size (mm)
4 = 2.5” x 5” x 10”; 750 W-1100 W, 5 Slots
 (63.5 x 127 x 254)
8 = 2.5” x 7” x 10”; 1000 W-1200 W, 6 Slots
 (63.5 x 177.8 x 254)
1 = 2.5” x 8” x 11”; 1200 W-1500 W, 7 Slots
 (63.5 x 203.2 x 279.4)
*Note: Add “E” after iMP4 to denote IEC
input option. e.g. iMP4E
(Not available on iMP8 or iMP1)
Module Codes
Module/voltage/option codes
Module codes:
(None) = 36 W triple O/P (1 slot)
1 = 210 W single O/P (1 slot)
2 = 360 W single O/P (2 slot)
3 = 750 W single O/P (3 slot)
4 = 144 W dual O/P (1 slot)
5 - 9 = future
Case Option Codes
First digit
0 - 9 = parallel code
(See Parallel Codes table above)
Second digit
0 = No options
1 = Reverse air
3 = Global enable
4 = Fan off w/inhibit
5 = Opt 1 + Opt 3
6 = Opt 1 + Opt 4
7 = Opt 3 + Opt 4
8 = Opt 1 +3 +4
9 = Future
Software Code
Voltage Codes:
See Output Module Voltage/
Current   table above
Option Codes:
0 = Standard
1 = Module enable
2 = Constant current
3 = 1 & 2 combined
4 = Set for use in standard
       (non-intelligent case)
5 - 9 = Future
Module/Voltage/Option Codes
First - Module Code
Second - Voltage Code
Third  - Option Code
Case Option Codes
Software code
used for configura-
tion change. “A” is
standard
Case Size
Factory assembled
for hardware of
firmware mods.
Hardware Code
Ordering Information
 Voltage
Voltage
Code
Single Output Module Code Dual Output*** Triple Output I2C
Adjustment
Ranges****1 2 3 5 4 4 - - -
2 V A 35 A 60 A 150 A — 10 A 10 A — — 2 A 1.8 - 2.2
2.2 V B 35 A 60 A 150 A — 10 A 10 A — — 2 A 2.0 - 2.4
3 V C 35 A 60 A 150 A — 10 A 10 A — — 2 A 2.7 - 3.3